shall be charged based on the student generation rates. 

Section 614-5. Fee amount. 

A. Upon effective date by operation of law, educational school impact fee rates shall be 

established as follows:  

a) All Single-Family Residential Dwellings shall be charged seven thousand, 

twenty-two dollars and seventy cents($ 7,022.70) per unit permitted for any 
 new construction; 
b) All Multi-Family Residential Dwellings per unit permitted shall be charged 
 three thousand, seven hundred twenty-eight dollars and ninety-five cents 
 ($3,728.95) for any new construction; 
c) All Mobile Home Residential Dwelling units permitted placement shall be